


 
Answer: 
The board approved 3 of the 5% salary pool distributed July 1st. Hold the remaining 2% until Jan 1st. The 
compensation study should be in by October. And hope to apply the rest to whatever priorities become 
apparent at that time.  
The board approved a one-time bonus of approximately $650 effective July for all employees.  
 
Question: 
Salary study…further questions…Will the implementation after October come from Mercer or the 
campus committee?  
 
Answer: 
The committee was formed to assist Mercer. Mercer should provide an analysis of compensation and 
working classifications on campus along with recommendations they chose to make about corrective 
actions. Their report will be reviewed - look at gaps in salaries by classifications and other that needs to 
be addressed and try to put a price tag on corrective action along with an initial look at prioritization. 
We will need to do that kind of analysis. The Faculty Senate can weigh in as well as working with the 
Board of Trustees. Hope to be able to make a recommendation to the Board by the December meeting. 
 
Question: 
Is there a way some of this can be implemented earlier? NSF grant 



 
Question: 
Will this study come up with a target salary for everyone on campus? 
 
Answer: 
I don’t think that’s the vision. They will look at our overall classification system. They will see if those 
ranges are competitive. We have bigger issues competitively in the support staff positions.  
 
Comment:  
Worried it would come back with generalities. The Faculty Salary Equity 





Comment: 
As we grow, it would help for the Provost to loosen restrictions on overloads. The hiring process takes a 
long time. We can help in a more expedited way. 
 
Question: 
What do you think is the biggest pain point for the faculty? 
 
Answer: 
What I have heard and understand, is the increased pressure of operating budgets at the departmental 
level. Still trying to function with insufficient operating budgets. I am trying to put a priority on that.  
 
Question: 
As enrollment grows, how do we accommodate that? 
 
Answer: 
We are still 1000 students below where we were. We had a 22/1 ratio, now it’s 18/1. That is not evenly 
distributed across campus. We have the capacity for a 20% increase. We are attempting to build a 
campus to accommodate 15,000 students. It will take a decade to get there. It comes down again to 
communication to identify the issues as we grow.  
 
Question: 


